

# DECLARATION OF CONFIDENTIALITY OF BEREC OFFICE

I hereby declare that I shall undertake to exercise the greatest discretion with regard to all facts and information coming to my knowledge in the course of or in connection with the performance of my duties related to the work of the BEREC Office. I shall not disclose to any persons any information acquired as a result of such work unless otherwise stipulated in European Union or national law or already publicly available. The above is without prejudice to the sharing of documents with persons assisting me in the discharge of my duties related to the work of the BEREC Office. I shall take all necessary measures to ensure that the persons to whom I provide access to information respect the same obligations that I am subject to. I accept without reservation that I continue to be bound by this obligation also after these duties have ceased.

## **Privacy Statement**

Please note that the BEREC Office will ensure on its part that your personal data hereby submitted is processed as required by <u>Regulation (EU) No 2018/1725</u> on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC.

#### 1. What personal data do we collect?

Identification data e.g. name, function

#### 2. For what purpose do we collect personal data and on which legal basis?

We collect personal data to assess the independence of the person concerned when working for BEREC/BEREC Office.

Therefore, processing such data is necessary based on Article 5 (1) (a) of Regulation 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC. This Article relates to the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or in the exercise of official authority vested in the Union institution or body.

In this respect, Article 38 of the BEREC Regulation provides that 'Members and other participants at the meetings of the Management Board, the Board of Regulators and the working groups, the Director, seconded national experts and other staff not employed by the BEREC Office shall comply with the confidentiality requirements under Article 339 TFEU, even after their duties have ceased.'

### 3. Who may receive your personal data?

For the purpose detailed above, access to personal data is granted to staff members of the BEREC Office involved in the management of the declarations of interests, commitments and confidentiality.